
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11878 11432 11227 11078 10919 10792 10559 10436 10275 10197 10160 10229 10325 10519 10488 10460 11138 12211 12965 13496 13918 14365 14768 14865 310,709

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 688 673 665 655 650 647 640 645 655 655 655 655 665 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,332

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 688 673 665 655 650 647 640 645 655 655 655 655 665 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,332

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU2 699 699 699 696 688 673 665 655 650 647 640 645 655 655 655 655 665 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,505

TBINU3 699 699 699 696 688 673 665 655 650 647 640 645 655 655 655 655 665 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,505

JMAHU1 699 699 699 696 688 673 665 655 650 647 640 645 655 655 655 655 665 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,505

PKLGU1 (mfo) 226 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 161 140 210 279 279 279 279 5,395

CBPSBK1B 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,387

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT11 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168

KLPPGT12 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 192

PAKABK1A 112 105 100 100 113 113 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 104 100 100 100 110 113 113 106 107 113 113 2,553

PAKABK2A 112 105 100 100 113 113 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 104 100 100 100 110 113 113 106 107 113 113 2,553

PAKABK2B 112 105 100 100 113 113 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 104 100 100 100 110 113 113 106 107 113 113 2,553

PAKABK3A 112 105 100 100 113 113 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 104 100 100 100 110 113 113 106 107 113 113 2,552

PAKABK3B 112 105 100 100 113 113 103 101 100 100 100 100 100 104 100 100 100 110 113 113 106 107 113 113 2,551

PAKABK4A 115 107 105 105 117 117 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 105 105 105 114 116 117 110 110 117 117 2,642

PGLAGT12 360 360 346 342 360 360 360 360 338 327 327 334 342 360 326 321 347 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,474

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 102 104 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 98 104 95 95 105 99 2,325

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

SGB3GT33 213 180 120 120 213 213 172 141 120 120 120 120 120 176 120 120 122 213 213 213 196 199 213 213 4,243

SKSPBK1 350 329 284 282 350 350 321 299 279 271 271 276 282 325 269 266 286 350 350 350 344 345 350 350 7,749

TJGSBK1A 351 351 347 344 351 351 351 351 339 327 327 335 344 351 326 321 349 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,316

TJGSBK1B 351 351 347 344 351 351 351 351 339 327 327 335 344 351 326 321 349 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,316

TJGSBK2A (DF) 347 347 330 328 347 347 347 346 324 314 313 321 328 347 313 307 331 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,151

TJGSBK2B (DF) 347 347 330 328 347 347 347 346 324 314 313 321 328 347 311 307 331 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,150

YPKA 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 384 644 644 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 15,812

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 390 390 390 390 390 7,479

SGRIGT23 (DF) 99 90 90 90 141 147 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 128 146 205 205 205 205 3,773

PGLAGT11 360 360 346 342 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 6,242

SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 160 130 130 162 151 2,088

PAKABK1B 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 107 113 113 1,563

PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 110 110 117 117 1,615

SGB3GT32 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 196 198 200 200 2,727

PKLGU2  (mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 279 279 279 279 3,906

SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 196 198 213 213 2,692

SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 146 90 90 151 131 1,483

CBPSBK1A 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 1,700

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 74 73 789

PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 735

KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 900

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455

SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 94 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,820

KNYR 2 100 100 100 94 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,150

KNYR 3 100 100 100 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,789

KNYR 4 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,743

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 79 84 84 84 84 84 1,514

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 84 84 84 84 84 1,244

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 84 84 84 84 84 1,242

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 618

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 900 989 1194 1243 942 969 1202 1325 1486 1564 1601 1532 1436 1242 1533 1561 1379 900 1040 900 1007 932 934 987 27,619

TOTAL GEN 11770 11324 11119 10970 10811 10684 10451 10328 10167 10089 10052 10121 10217 10411 10380 10352 11030 12103 12857 13388 13810 14257 14660 14757 308,131

02-May-12

Wednesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14767 14511 14430 14639 14891 15082 15118 15108 15143 15124 14809 14280 13752 13482 13382 14123 14275 14299 14200 13991 13679 13510 13221 12901 310,709

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 658

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,332

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,332

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,505

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,505

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,505

PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,395

CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,387

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT11 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168

KLPPGT12 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 192

PAKABK1A 112 105 102 107 112 113 113 113 114 113 113 104 100 100 100 106 107 107 112 106 105 103 105 106 2,553

PAKABK2A 112 105 102 107 112 113 113 113 114 113 113 104 100 100 100 106 107 107 112 106 105 103 105 106 2,553

PAKABK2B 112 105 102 107 112 113 113 113 114 113 113 104 100 100 100 106 107 107 112 106 105 103 105 106 2,553

PAKABK3A 112 105 102 107 112 113 113 113 114 113 113 104 100 100 100 106 107 107 111 106 105 103 104 106 2,552

PAKABK3B 112 105 102 107 112 113 113 113 114 113 113 104 100 100 100 106 107 107 111 106 105 103 104 106 2,551

PAKABK4A 115 108 105 110 116 116 117 117 118 117 116 106 105 105 105 109 110 110 115 109 107 106 107 109 2,642

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 326 311 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,474

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 98 104 102 107 105 98 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,325

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184

SGB3GT33 213 187 156 200 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 174 136 120 120 193 199 199 213 195 180 165 181 194 4,243

SKSPBK1 350 334 309 346 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 322 296 269 258 340 345 345 350 342 328 315 329 341 7,749

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 326 310 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,316

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 326 310 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,316

TJGSBK2A (DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 342 311 296 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,151

TJGSBK2B (DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 342 311 296 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,150

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 15,812

YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 7,479

SGRIGT23 (DF) 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 205 0 3,773

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 325 311 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 6,242

SGRIGT21 135 130 130 130 139 150 160 157 163 161 149 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 2,088

PAKABK1B 112 105 102 107 112 113 113 113 114 113 113 104 100 100 100 106 107 107 111 106 104 103 104 106 1,563

PAKABK4B 115 108 105 110 116 116 117 117 118 117 116 106 105 105 105 109 110 110 115 109 107 106 107 109 1,615

SGB3GT32 (DF) 200 187 156 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 174 136 120 120 192 199 198 200 194 180 165 0 0 2,727

PKLGU2  (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 3,906

SGB3GT31 213 186 156 200 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 174 136 120 120 192 199 198 213 194 180 165 0 0 2,692

SGRIGT22 100 90 90 90 108 129 146 141 157 150 127 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 91 90 90 0 0 0 1,483

CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 1,700

SRDGGT2 73 70 70 70 73 73 74 74 74 74 73 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 72 0 0 0 0 0 789

PKLGGT8 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 735

KLPPGT15 60 60 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 900

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455

SRDGGT5 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,820

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,150

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,789

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,743

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 57 1,514

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 57 1,244

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 55 1,242

PGAU 1 100 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 618

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 375

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 30 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 90 20 20 20 20 79 105 60 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1083 1189 1330 1121 1019 978 942 952 934 936 966 1075 1483 1653 1755 1114 962 938 927 1016 1086 1038 914 1028 27,619

TOTAL GEN 14661 14405 14324 14533 14785 14976 15012 15002 15037 15018 14703 14174 13646 13376 13274 14015 14167 14191 14092 13883 13571 13402 13113 12793 308,131




